900624938 06/22/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM655296

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900603179

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rouge Medical, Inc.		03/16/2021	Corporation: CALIFORNIA
Rouge Medical, Inc.		03/17/2021	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Implus Footcare, LLC	
Street Address:	2001 TW Alexander Dr.	
Internal Address:	Box 13925	
City:	Durham	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27709	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	Implus Footcare, LLC	
Street Address:	2001 TW Alexander Dr.	
Internal Address:	Box 13925	
City:	Durham	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	Code: 27709	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6235352	ROCK MASK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8474561721

Email: vitaly@gashpar.law
Correspondent Name: Vitaly Gashpar
Address Line 1: 1042 Haight St., #1

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94117

900624938 REEL: 007333 FRAME: 0293

TRADEMARK

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vitaly Gashpar	
SIGNATURE:	/V. Gashpar/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2021	
Total Attachments: 1		
source=Document 2021-03-17 163624#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007333 FRAME: 0294

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), effective as of March 16, 2021 ("Effective Date"), is made and entered into by and between Rouge Medical, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignor") and Implus Footcare, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee).

WHEREAS, Assignor adopted and used in commerce the mark ROCK MASK ("Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the Mark and any applications or registrations therefor, including but not limited to U.S. Reg. No. 6,235,352, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used and which is symbolized by the Mark, along with the right to recover damages and profits for past infringements thereof, all as of the Effective Date.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer and convey unto Assignee, as of the Effective Date, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including such other trademarks, service marks, and trade names as may be owned by Assignor and used in connection with the Mark, and any applications or registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used and which is symbolized by the Mark, including, but not limited to, the use of the Mark in any manner; and Assignor does hereby further assign, sell, transfer and convey unto Assignee, as of the Effective Date, any and all claims of Assignor for past infringement and any and all causes of action of Assignor with respect to or arising out of the Mark, along with the right to recover damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment as of the last date below.

Assignor	Assignee
ROUGE MEDICAL, DEC.	IMPLUS FOOTCARE, LLC By:
Name: QYEG VAN DEN DRIES	Name: Pichard S. Donnell
Title: CIO	Title: BRNERAL COUNSIEL
Date: 3/17/21	Date: 3-17-2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007333 FRAME: 0295

RECORDED: 06/22/2021